DTM65-C8 Series
40W to 65W Medical AC-DC
External Power Supplies
DTM65-C8 Series 1
Specification
		 Model		  DTM65-C8
	 Input Voltage Range		  VAC	 90 - 264VAC (47 - 63Hz)

	 Output Connector		  -	 Kycon KPP-4P or equivalent
				    Pins 1 & 2: -Vout, Pins 3 & 4: +Vout
	 Warranty		 Years	 2
Notes:  (1) EISA - Energy Independence and Security Act of 2007
Features	 Benefits
• CEC, ErP and EISA(1) Level V Compliant, Meets DoE Level VI	 • Easier System Approvals
• Wide Range AC, Class II IEC320-C8 Input	 • Global Operation
• 60601-1 & 60601-1-11 Medical Certification /2xMoPP	 • Simplifies Equipment Design
• >88% Average Efficiency, <0.21W No Load Power	 • Consumes Less Energy
DTM65-C8 Series2
Outline Drawing DTM65-C8 Series
Output Rating
			  Output	 Maximum	 Maximum	 Efficiency
	 Model	  (V)	 Output (A)	 Power (W)	 Level
	 DTM65PW050C8	 5	 8	 40	 V
	 DTM65PW120C8	 12	 5	 60	 VI
	 DTM65PW150C8	 15	 4	 60	 VI
	 DTM65PW190C8	 19	 3.42	 65	 VI
	 DTM65PW240C8	 24	 2.7	 65	 VI
	 DTM65PW280C8	 28	 2.32	 65	 VI
	 DTM65PW480C8	 48	 1.35	 65	 VI
Other External AC-DC Products
	 DTM65-C	 40W to 65W Medical Adapters
	 DTM110-C	 90W to 110W Medical Adapters
	 DTM165	 160W to 165W Medical Adapters
TDK-Lambda France SAS
ZAC des Delaches
CS 41077